Inverters.
The product range.
Brings more sun to the grid.
Energy efficiency as a philosophy.
What drives the company.
Diehl Controls, a division of the Diehl Group, is home to
the Diehl AKO®, PLATINUM® and Diehl Smart Home®
brands. Whether for household appliances or photovol-

Standards / grid codes
Warranty
Type designation
Subject to alterations.
Maximum reliability.
Even under difficult
conditions.
S inverters
Giving you a cool 98.4 %.
Scores with maximum
performance – three-phase
from 11 to 20 kW.
Setting standards for
insulated string inverters.
High performance without
compromise: up to 98 %
efficiency.
An impressive 98 %
efficiency.
H inverters
TL inverters
TL inverters
TL3 inverters
R3 inverters
Subject to alterations. More than 45 countries are currently supported. An up-to-date type designation list can be
found in the download area on our website under Certificates/Overview (as at 30 April 2012).
Due to legal guidelines, this model is no longer approved for the German market.
Subject to alterations.
As at 30 April 2012
2100 S 2800 S 3100 S 3800 S
2,300 Wp 3,200 Wp 3,450 Wp 4,200 Wp
2,100 W 2,800 W 3,100 W 3,800 W
206 V ... 390 V 313 V ... 630 V 314 V ... 630 V 315 V ... 630 V
480 V 780 V 780 V 780 V
9.0 A 9.0 A 9.0 A 12.0 A
1 1 1 2
1
optional, device integrated
yes
13 A 13 A 13 A 17 A
isolation control (can be activated)
1,750 W 2,400 W 2,550 W 3,300 W
7.6 A 10.4 A 11.1 A 14.3 A
1,900 VA 2,600 VA 2,800 VA 3,600 VA
8.3 A 11.3 A 12.2 A 15.7 A
13 W 14 W 14 W 18 W
230 V (+/-20 %)
1 feed in phase / 1 or 3 connection phases
n/a
< 2.5 W
50 Hz (+/-5 %)
yes
1
-
Multicontact  MC4
Wieland RST 3i / 5i
PLATINUM® network EIA 485, 2 x RJ45 and screw terminals
max. 24 VAC / 2 A, screw terminals
94.7 % 95.3 % 95.3 % 95.6 %
93.7 % 94.4 % 94.4 % 94.6 %
30 kg 35 kg 35 kg 42 kg
H 720 x W 320 x D 250 mm
-20 °C ... +60 °C
-25 °C ... +80 °C
0 % ... 95 %
2,000 m / 6,560 ft
IP 54 according to DIN EN 60529
I / III
graphic LCD 170 x 76 pixels
storage capacity sufficient for 30 years operating time
LF transformer, RAC-MPP® technology
convection cooling fan
VDE 0126-1-1, C10/11, G83/1, G59/2, EN 50438, EN 50178, ÖNORM E8001-4-712,

Standards / grid codes
Warranty
Type designation
Subject to alterations.
Maximum reliability.
Even under difficult
conditions.
S inverters
Giving you a cool 98.4 %.
Scores with maximum
performance – three-phase
from 11 to 20 kW.
Setting standards for
insulated string inverters.
High performance without
compromise: up to 98 %
efficiency.
An impressive 98 %
efficiency.
H inverters
TL inverters
TL inverters
TL3 inverters
R3 inverters
Subject to alterations.
As at 30 April 2012
*UK and Denmark: Adjustable current limit of 16 A
More than 45 countries are currently supported. An up-to-date type designation list can be found in the download
area on our website under Certificates/Overview.
2100 H 3000 H
2,350 Wp 3,450 Wp
2,100 W 3,000 W
 230 V ... 480 V
600 V
9.5 A 13.5 A
3
1
optional, device integrated
yes
14.2 A 20.2 A
isolation control
2,000 W 2,900 W
9.0 A 13.0 A
2,000 VA 2,900 VA
10.5 A 15.2 A
7 W
230 V (+/-20 %)
1 feed in phase / 1 connection phase
n/a
< 1 W
50 Hz (+/-10 %)
yes
0.9 ind. ... 0.9 cap.
-
Multicontact MC4
screw terminals
Ethernet / CAN
-
96.9 % 97.0 %
96.0 % 96.2 %
19 kg 19 kg
H 610 x W 353 x D 154 mm
-25 °C ... +65 °C
-30 °C ... +80 °C
4 % ... 99 %
2,000 m / 6,560 ft
IP 65 according to DIN EN 60529 (incl. digital interface)
I / III
graphic color LCD, three LEDs for visual status indication
storage capacity sufficient for 20 years operating time / integrated webserver
HF transformer with galvanic isolation
convection cooling
VDE 0126-1-1, VDE AR-N 4105, CEI 0-21, C10/11, G83/1, EN 50438, ÖNORM E8001-4-712,

Standards / grid codes
Warranty
Type designation
Subject to alterations.
Maximum reliability.
Even under difficult
conditions.
S inverters
Giving you a cool 98.4 %.
Scores with maximum
performance – three-phase
from 11 to 20 kW.
Setting standards for
insulated string inverters.
High performance without
compromise: up to 98 %
efficiency.
An impressive 98 %
efficiency.
H inverters
TL inverters
TL inverters
TL3 inverters
R3 inverters
Subject to alterations.
As at 30 April 2012
Subject to alterations. More than 45 countries are currently supported. An up-to-date type designation list can be
found in the download area on our website under Certificates/Overview.
3801 TL 3800 TL 4300 TL 4800 TL
4,000 Wp 4,300 Wp 4,900 Wp 5,400 Wp
3,480 W 3,800 W 4,300 W 4,800 W
 349 V ... 710 V  350 V ... 710 V  351 V ... 710 V  348 V ... 710 V
880 V
10.5 A 11.5 A 13.0 A 14.5 A
2 2 2 2
1
optional, device integrated
yes
15 A 16 A 18 A 20 A
isolation control
3,330 W 3,680 W 4,120 W 4,600 W
14.5 A 16.0 A 17.9 A 20.0 A
3,330 VA 3,680 VA 4,120 VA 4,600 VA
14.5 A 16.0 A 17.9 A 20.0 A
7 W 7 W 7 W 7 W
230 V (+/-20 %)
1 feed in phase / 1 or 3 connection phases
n/a 424 mΩ 379 mΩ
< 2 W
50 Hz (+/- 5 %)
yes
0.7 ind. ... 0.7 cap.
RCD
Multicontact  MC4
spring clamp connectors
PLATINUM® network EIA 485, 2 x RJ45 and screw terminals
max. 24 VAC / 2 A, screw terminals
97.7 % 97.7 % 97.7 % 97.7 %
97.4 % 97.4 % 97.4 % 97.4 %
27 kg 27 kg 27 kg 28 kg
H 720 x W 320 x D 250 mm
-20 °C ... +60 °C
-25 °C ... +80 °C
0 % ... 95 %
2,000 m / 6,560 ft
IP 66 according to DIN EN 60529
I / III
graphic LCD 170 x 76 pixels
storage capacity sufficient for 30 years operating time

Standards / grid codes
Warranty
Type designation
Subject to alterations.
Maximum reliability.
Even under difficult
conditions.
S inverters
Giving you a cool 98.4 %.
Scores with maximum
performance – three-phase
from 11 to 20 kW.
Setting standards for
insulated string inverters.
High performance without
compromise: up to 98 %
efficiency.
An impressive 98 %
efficiency.
H inverters
TL inverters
TL inverters
TL3 inverters
R3 inverters
Subject to alterations.
As at 30 April 2012
Subject to alterations. More than 45 countries are currently supported. An up-to-date type designation list can be
found in the download area on our website under Certificates/Overview.
13000 TL 16000 TL 19000 TL
14,700 Wp 18,000 Wp 21,300 Wp
12,900 W 15,900 W 18,900 W
 351 V ... 710 V  349 V ... 710 V  350 V ... 710 V
880 V
3 x 13.0 A 3 x 16.0 A 3 x 18.5 A
6 6 9
3
optional, device integrated
yes
3 x 18 A 3 x 22 A 3 x 26 A
isolation control
12,360 W 15,000 W 18,000 W
17.9 A 21.7 A 26.1 A
12,360 VA 15,000 VA 18,000 VA
17.9 A 21.7 A 26.1 A
21 W 21 W 24 W
3AC 230 V / 400 V + N  (+/-20 %)
3 feed in phases / 3 connection phases
424 mΩ 349 mΩ 290 mΩ
< 6 W
50 Hz (+/- 5 %)
yes
0.7 ind. ... 0.7 cap.
RCD
Multicontact MC4
spring clamp connectors
PLATINUM® network EIA 485, 2 x RJ45 and screw terminals
max. 24 VAC / 2 A, screw terminals
97.7 % 97.7 % 98.0 %
97.4 % 97.4 % 97.5 %
81 kg 84 kg 87 kg
H 743 x W 972 x D 262 mm
-20 °C ... +60 °C
-25 °C ... +80 °C
0 % ... 95 %
2,000 m / 6,560 ft
IP 65 according to DIN EN 60529
I / III
graphic LCD 170 x 76 pixels
storage capacity sufficient for 30 years operating time

Standards / grid codes
Warranty
Type designation
Subject to alterations.
Maximum reliability.
conditions.
S inverters
Giving you a cool 98.4 %.
Scores with maximum
performance – three-phase
from 11 to 20 kW.
Setting standards for
insulated string inverters.
High performance without
compromise: up to 98 %
An impressive 98 %
H inverters
TL inverters
TL inverters
TL3 inverters
R3 inverters
  .snoitaretla ot tcejbuS
As at 30 April 2012
Subject to alterations. More than 45 countries are currently supported. An up-to-date type designation list can be
7000 R3-M 9000 R3 11000 R3
6,700 Wp 9,000 Wp 11,200 Wp
6,100 W 8,200 W 10,200 W
350 V ... 720 V
900 V
1 x 10 A 2 x 13 A 2 x 16 A
1 + 1   2 + 2
1
yes
yes
14 A 18 A 22 A
isolation control
6,000 W 8,000 W 10,000 W
8.7 A 11.6 A 14.5 A
6,000 VA 8,000 VA 10,000 VA
11.2 A 14.8 A 18.5 A
20 W
3AC 230 V / 400 V + N  (+/-20 %)
3 feed in phases / 3 connection phases
n/a
< 2 W
50 Hz (+/- 5 %)
yes
0.7 ind. ... 0.7 cap.
RCD
Multicontact MC4
spring clamp connectors
PLATINUM® network EIA 485, 2 x RJ45 and screw terminals
-
98.4 % 98.4 % 98.4 %
97.7 % 97.8 % 97.9 %
45 kg
H 626 x W 547 x D 290 mm
-20 °C ... +60 °C
-25 °C ... +80 °C
0 % ... 95 %
2,000 m / 6,560 ft
IP 66 according to DIN EN 60529 (incl. digital interfaces)
I / III
graphic LCD 170 x 76 pixels
transformerless, DIVE®, RAC-MPP® technology
convection cooling
VDE 0126-1-1, VDE AR-N 4105, BDEW-2008, CEI 0-21, C10/11, G83/1, G59/2, EN 50438,
ÖNORM E8001-4-712, UTE C15-712-1, RD 1663/661, IEC 62109, AS 4777, AS 3100
10 years
7000 R3-MDX 9000 R3-MDX 11000 R3-MDX
14000 R3 16000 R3
14,600 Wp 16,900 Wp
13,300 W 15,350 W

Standards / grid codes
Warranty
Type designation
Subject to alterations.
Maximum reliability.
Even under difficult
conditions.
S inverters
Giving you a cool 98.4 %.
Scores with maximum
performance – three-phase
from 11 to 20 kW.
Setting standards for
insulated string inverters.
High performance without
compromise: up to 98 %
efficiency.
An impressive 98 %
efficiency.
H inverters
TL inverters
TL inverters
TL3 inverters
R3 inverters
Subject to alterations.
As at 30 April 2012
Subject to alterations. More than 45 countries are currently supported. An up-to-date type designation list can be
found in the download area on our website under Certificates/Overview.
11000 TL3 13000 TL3
11,000 Wp 13,600 Wp
10,300 W 12,800 W
 380 V ... 850 V 420 V ... 850 V
1000 V
29.0 A 30.0 A
4
1
integrated in the device
yes
50 A
isolation control
10,000 W 12,400 W
14.5 A 18.0 A
10,000 VA 12,400 VA
18.0 A 18.0 A
20 W
3AC 400 V + N  (+/-20 %)
3 feed in phases / 3 connection phases
n/a 422 mΩ
< 2.5 W
50 Hz / 60 Hz (+/-5 %)
yes
0.9 ind. ... 0.9 cap.
RCD
Multicontact  MC4
Phoenix plug connector (supplied)
PLATINUM® network EIA 485, 2 x RJ45 and screw terminals
max. 24 VAC / 2 A, screw terminals
98.0 % 98.0 %
97.4 % 97.5 %
39 kg 39 kg
H 626 x W 543 x D 281 mm
-25 °C ... +55 °C
-20 °C ... +70 °C
0 % ... 93 %
2,000 m / 6,560 ft
IP 65 according to DIN EN 60529
I / III
graphic LCD 170 x 76 pixels
storage capacity sufficient for 30 years operating time